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verified copies of the transcript and shall charge therefor five 
cents per folio for the original and three cents per folio for copies, 
the same to be paid by the party requesting the transcripts. Said 
reporter shall also have the duty to make the proper entries in the 
judge's docket and to keep such docket under the direction of the 
judge. 

SECTION 2. A new section is added to chapter 358, laws of 
1929, to read : (Chapter 358, laws of 1929) Section 10a. The 
provisions of law applicable to change of venue in the circuit courts 
of this state shall be applicable to said county court. When a 
change of venue shall be made pursuant to and as provided by 
sections 261.04 and 261.05 of the statutes, it shall be direct to the 
circuit court of the proper county for the trial of the action. 
In all other cases where a change of venue is made as provided 
by statute it may be to the circuit court of Door county, or to the 
circuit court of some other county in a judicial circuit adjoining 
that in which said Door county is included. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 9, 1931. 

No. 720, A.] 	 [Published June 10, 1931. 

CHAPTER 205. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 6.32 of the statutes, 
relating to the election officials in small villages. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
%ECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 6.32 of the statutes is 

amended to read: (6.32) (1) Except as otherwise provided, 
there shall be three inspectors, two clerks of election and two ballot 
clerks at each poll at every election held under the provisions of 
this title, each of whom shall be a qualified elector in the election 
district, able to read and write the English language understand-
ingly and not a candidate to be voted for at such election. Pro-
vided, however, that at polls where voting machines are used 
ballot clerks shall not be employed. Not more than two of such 
inspectors, nor one of said clerks of election, nor one of said ballot 
clerks, shall be members of the same political party, but each one 
of said officers shall be a member of one of the two political parties 
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which cast,  the largest vote in the district at the last preceding 
general election, the party which cast the largest vote being en-
titled to two inspectors, one clerk and one ballot clerk, and the 
party receiving the next largest vote being entitled to the remainder 
of said officers. The basis for such division shall be the vote of 
each party for its presidential elector receiving the largest vote, 
or for its candidate for governor, at the last preceding general 
election. In villages having less than three hundred inhabitants, 
the village board may by a two-thirds vote, not less than sixty 
days prior to any election, provide that there shall be no clerks of 
election and only one ballot clerk. In such cases the chairman 
of inspectors at the opening of the polls shall designate one of the 
inspectors to serve also as clerk of election and the other as one 
of the ballot clerks. The regular ballot clerk, after close of the 
polls, shall serve as one of the clerks of election. Such combined 
services shall be rendered without additional compensation. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 9, 1931. 

No. 723, A.] 	 [Published June 10, 1931. 

CHAPTER 206. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 5 of chapter 549 of 
the laws of 1909 as amended by chapter 335 of the laws of 
1927, relating to the civil court of Milwaukee county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 5 of chapter 549 of the 

laws of 1909 as amended by chapter 335 of the laws of 1927 is 
amended to read: (Chapter 549, Laws of 1909) (Section 5) 1. 
The said civil court shall have jurisdiction and cognizance of the 
actions and proceedings set forth and enumerated in section 300.05, 
* * * subsections (2) and (4) of section 300.06, paragraph 
(d) of subsection (4) of section 71.10, subsection (8) of section 
71.16 and sections 74.11, 74.12, 74.13 and 74.80 of the statutes 
and the acts amendatory thereof, when the amount claimed or 
involved in such actions or proceedings does not exceed the sum of 
two thousand dollars; provided that said court shall have juris-
diction of any action founded on an account when the amount 
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